 Transmission
Issue: SEP-2012
RIBBON OPTICAL FIBRE
SPLICING MACHINE
GENERIC   REQUIREMENTS
  NO. TEC/GR/TX/OSM-002/03/SEP-12
(Supersedes GR No.GR/OSM-02/02. DEC 2007)


when the supplier decides to close down the production of the offered instrument. In such an
event, supplier shall give a two years notice to the purchaser so as to stock the spares..
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Clause No. 3.1.6 Type of fibre holder shall be decided by purchaser.
Clause no. 3.1.15  Size of the monitor shall be decided by purchaser.
Clause no. 3.1.23 (d) The provision for External DC input port of 12 Volts for operating the
splicing machine is an Optional requirement. The purchaser may,
however, ensure its feasibility and order accordingly.
Clause no. 3.3  The typical spares/accessories requirement has been mentioned. The
purchaser may, however, ensure its adequacy and order accordingly
Ribbon Optical Fibre Splicing Machine
 14
ABBERIVATIONS
AC                       - Alternating  Current
ASTM                  - American Society  for  Testing  Materials
CISPR                  - International Special Committee on Radio Interference
EMC                    - Electromagnetic Compatibility
GR   - Generic Requirement
IEC                      - International  Electro -Technical  Commission
IS                         - Indian Standards
ISO                      - International  Standard Organisations
ITU                      - International Telecommunication Union
MTBF                  - Mean  Time  Between Failure
MTTR                  - Mean Time to Restore Service
OTDR   - Optical Time Domain Reflectometer
QA                       - Quality Assurance
QM                      - Quality  Manual
-------------- End of Document  -------------